NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING FOR THE GEARY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

In compliance with Title 25, Oklahoma Statutes, Section 301-214, the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, be advised that the Geary Economic Development Authority will conduct a meeting on Monday, June 15, 2015. This meeting will be held at City Hall, 115 S. Broadway, Geary, and Oklahoma.

Geary Economic Development Authority Meeting Agenda June 15, 2015 7:00pm

- 1. Call the meeting to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Minutes of Previous Meeting
- 4. Financial Report
- 5. Update/Discuss/Take Action on properties acquired by authority
- 6. Discuss/Take Action on ORO Building Donation

7. Other Business/New Business

- A. Update/Discuss/Take Action on Letters & Fees for Geary Star
- B. Update/Discuss/Take Action on vacant lots along HWY 281
- C. New Business
- 8. Adjournment